

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No.....(Diary No(s).25173/2017)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-05-2017 in CRMM No. 19670/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SANDEEP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77750/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77745/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

WITH

Special Leave Petition(Crl.)No.....(Diary No(s).25175/2017

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77707/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77704/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP)

Date : 05-09-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Singhal, Adv.

For Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No. 4197 of 2017 arising out of Crl.M.P. No. 8059 of 2017.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR