

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 43549/2017, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)
No(s). 4197/2017

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 43549/2017)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6747/2017 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77750/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77745/2017-PERMISSION TO
FILE SLP)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6751/2017 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77707/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77704/2017-PERMISSION TO
FILE SLP)

Date : 05-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

Mr. Vishwapal Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Gautam, Adv.
Dr. Pooja Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No. 4197/2017

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SLP(Crl) No. 6747/2017

Service is deemed complete on both the respondents as they are common respondents and served in SLP(Crl.) No. 4197/2017 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(Crl) No. 6751/2017

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 2 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

List again on 2.2.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG