

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 43549/2017 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)
No(s). 4197/2017

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 43549/2017)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6747/2017 (II-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77750/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77745/2017-PERMISSION TO
FILE SLP)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6751/2017 (II-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.77707/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.77704/2017-PERMISSION TO
FILE SLP)

Date : 02-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sahni,Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Mishra,Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

Mr. H.S. Sachdeva,Adv.
Dr. Pooja Jha,Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) Nos. 4197 and 6747/2017

These matters have already been directed to be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Therefore, no further orders are required to be passed in them.

SLP(Crl) No. 6751/2017

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No.1 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

However, Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent No.1. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to respondent No.2.

List again on 26.3.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG