

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No.4197/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2017 in CRMM No. 19670/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 43549/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6747/2017 (II-B)

(IA No. 77750/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6751/2017 (II-B)

(IA No. 77707/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Bhuwan Jayant, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. P.K. Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, list the matters after winter vacation.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR