

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrL.) No(s).4197/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-02-2017 in CRMM No.19670/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.43549/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES WITH
SLP(CrL) No.6747/2017 (II-B)

IA No.77750/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
SLP(CrL) No.6751/2017 (II-B)

IA No.77707/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 06-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Vikas Preetam, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. Praduman Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

SLP(Cr1.)No.4197/2017

Heard learned counsel for the parties and carefully perused the record.

In view of the subsequent order passed by the High Court, nothing further survives to be adjudicated in the instant petition.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory application also stands disposed of.

SLP(Cr1) No.6747/2017

Heard learned counsel for the parties and carefully perused the record.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory application also stands disposed of.

SLP(Cr1) No.6751/2017

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that the instant petition has become infructuous and the same may be disposed of as such.

The special leave petition is accordingly disposed of as having become infructuous.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory application also stands disposed of.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**